



IN PARTNERSHIP WITH

Tuolumne Riverside Trail



irst tee

central vallev



November 5th, 2022 - 9:00am to 2:00pm 920 Sunset Ave, Modesto, CA 95351.



VENDOR APPLICATION

Set-up is available from 7:30am-9am November, Saturday the 5th. Please do not arrive before 7:30a.m. as the grounds will not be open or secure. Please fill out this form completely, sign, and return it with credit card information or a check payable to The Modesto Chamber of Commerce. **Email completed applications to flopezemodchamber.org**.

For questions, please contact Felicia Lopez at flopez@modchamber.org or call 209-577-5757. We, the undersigned, do hereby apply for Exhibit Space at this event. When executed by both parties, the Modesto Chamber of Commerce agrees to rent to the undersigned, and undersigned agrees to rent from Modesto Chamber of Commerce vendor space at the event. We agree to abide by the rules and regulations as outlined herein and any such rules that show management may adopt.

BUSINESS NAME:	
MAILING ADDRESS:	
HOME/BUSINESS PHONE:	
MOBILE PHONE:	

Deadlines: To guarantee your space, please submit your application by November 1st, 2022.

Spaces: is up to a 10' x 10' equivalent, provided your bring your own canopy; you are responsible to bring your own tables.

Terms: Checks or Credit Card information must accompany all applications.

Mail checks to: 1114 J St, Modesto, CA 95354

INFORMATIONAL VENDOR BOOTH

Please indicate type & vendor level:

]	HEALTH & WELLNESS SUSTAINABILITY PARTNER COMMUNITY PARTNER
	CHAMBER MEMBERS \$100 NON-CHAMBER MEMBERS:\$200
	Include Phone # for Card Holder:
	Credit Card payment (VISA or M/C or AMEX)Name on Card:
	Card #: Exp. Date:
	Billing Address for Card (must include ZIP): Date:
	Maximum space 10'x 10' Vendor must supply their own electrical power.
	Application deadline for vendors: November 1st, 2022.

Vendor Schedule: Check-in for set up Saturday November 5th 7:30am-8:30am. Check-in at Designated Check-In Site with Chamber staff.

Driving Directions: Traveling south, get on CA-99 S. Follow CA-99 S to Tuolumne Blvd in Modesto. Take exit 225B from CA-99 S. Take Neece Dr to 920 Sunset Ave, Modesto, Ca 95351. Traveling North, get on CA-99 N. Follow CA-99 N to Tuolumne Blvd in Modesto. Take exit 225B from CA-99 N. Take Neece Dr to 920 Sunset Ave, Modesto, Ca 95351. Follow signs indicating vendor check-in. Located in back parking lot of Dryden Golf Course, by the Boys & Girls Club of Modesto.

Exhibit Restrictions: The Modesto Chamber of Commerce reserves the right to return applications for booth space, with or without cause if, in our opinion, it is in the best interest of the event. The Modesto Chamber of Commerce reserves the right to make necessary changes before and after space assignments are determined if we see the need to make adjustments for the benefit of the festival.

Cancellation Refunds: Any space canceled in writing prior to November 4th will be refunded in full.

Waiver and Indemnity: Exhibitor expressly releases Modesto Chamber of Commerce, the event facility, and their respective directors, agents, members and servants from any damage or injury that may happen to the Exhibitor or its agents or employees or property from any cause whatsoever except the gross negligence or willful misconduct of the former. The Exhibitor is responsible for any and all demands on account of any injury or death, or damage to property occurring upon any area used by exhibitor. Exhibitor shall defend, indemnify, and hold harmless the Modesto Chamber of Commerce, its officers, members and agents from and against all claims, demands, actions, penalties, and liabilities of every kind and description. Please contact your insurance broker for coverage if you are concerned.

Vendor's Authorized Signature	Date:
Approved by Modesto Chamber of Commerce Representative:	Date: